

**RESOLUTION NO. 2021-5****RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF OLIVER  
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2021 BUDGET**

**WHEREAS**, Wis. Stat. 65.90 establishes requirements for municipal budgets; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 65.90(5)(a), the Village Board of Oliver is permitted to approve budget amendments to its adopted budget; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Oliver Board is in need of four new iPads; and

**WHEREAS**, the iPads will be used for meeting packets and GIS web mapping during meetings;  
and

**WHEREAS**, the cost is estimated to be \$697 each at AT&T.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Village Board hereby approves the following budget amendment to the 2021 General Fund budget:

Decrease – Fire Hydrant Fee	\$2,788.00
<b>Increase</b> – iPad Purchase	<b>\$2,788.00</b>

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to purchase the iPads for the estimated sum of \$2,788.00.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Village Clerk is hereby directed to post a public notice of the budgetary amendments, as required by Section 65.90 (5) (a) Wisconsin Statutes.

Passed and adopted this 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2021.

ACTION: Motion by Abraham, second Rowe, to adopt. Motion carried.